Micro Relay K SMD (Standard – Open Vent Hole)
PCB Relays
Single Relays
Catalog 1308028-2
Revised 3-2008
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 118
Features
– Small power relay

Sealing IEC 68-2-17 Qc, Method 2 1 min/70°C
1) Not applicable for SMD with open vent hole.
Ordering Information
Standard Delivery Packs (in reels)
Micro Relay K SMD
(Standard – Open Vent Hole): 200 pieces
Coil Data Rated Coil Coil Resistance Must Must Allowable Overdrive1)
for Micro K SMD Voltage ±10% Operate Voltage Release Voltage Voltage (V)
(Standard – Open Vent Hole) (V) (Ω) (V) (V) at 23°C at 105°C
V23086-M*011-**** 12 225 6.9 1.5 27 18
V23086-M*012-**** 10 156 5.7 1.25 22 15
V23086-U*011-**** 12 225 6.9 1.5 27 18
V23086-U*012-**** 10 156 5.7 1.25 22 15
1) Allowable overdrive is stated with no load applied and minimum coil resistance.
Part Numbers
(see table below for coil data) Contact Contact Enclosure Terminals/
Relay Description Part Number Arrangement Material Soldering Technology
V23086-M1011-A403 0-1393281-1 1 Form C Silver based Sealed Printed circuit/SMD
V23086-M1012-A403 8-1416000-5 1 Form C Silver based Sealed Printed circuit/SMD
V23086-U1011-A303 0-1416001-2 1 Form C Silver based Open vent hole Printed circuit/SMD
V23086-U1012-A303 3-1414933-1 1 Form C Silver based Open vent hole Printed circuit/SMD
Coil Versions
03a-PCB_Single_p_105-161_1.qxd  17.03.2008  17:42 Uhr  Seite 122